
NG f b

z 

T, 

• 

Republic of tbe jilipptne 

;Department of Cbutation 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUS CITY 

DepEd DIV.SON OF TANGUB CiTY 
CITY OF TANGUB 

, A. 0. 7 "I I-4 0 L. :v.

!J 711C1- 7U2 
4410-965 

October 9, 2024 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No. /LW  , s. 2024 

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 320, S. 2024 
RE:RECRLTITMENT AND SELECTION OF APPLICANTS FOR VACANT POSITIONS 

To: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Educ. Supervisors (CID 86 SGOD) 
Educ. Program Supervisors 
Elem. Secondary School Heads 
All other Concerned 
This Division 

1. Relative to the issued Division Memorandum No. 320 s. 2024 dated September 
16, 2024 entitled "RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION OF APPLICANTS 
FOR VACANT POSITIONS", the following changes on the said 
memorandum as to the schedule of activities is hereby made: 

ORIGINAL SCHEDULE NEW SCHEDULE ACTIVITY 

September 27, 2024 Deadline of submission of 
letter of Intent 

October 1-4, 2024 Initial Evaluation of 
Documents 

October 7, 2024 Posting Of Initial Evaluation 
Report (IER) 

October 10, 2024 October 22, 2024 
@ 

08:00 am 

Schedule for Interview and 
Evaluation of Documents 

(Face to Face) 

2. All other provisions stated in the said memorandum shall remain in effect. 

3. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is enjoined. 

SAAU/LMC13/ 10-09-2024 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 
Under the following subjects: 

APPOINTMENT PROMOTION 

SHAM ABANTAS-USMAN, PhD, CM), 
Division Superintende t 

HUMAN RESOURCE PERSONNEL SELECTION BOARD BRING 

Det IED 
AtATATAG 

Address Amato Smte St Mantic Tangob Cay 
Telephone No. (088:530 - 5488 
Emad langt..b cayadeped gov.ph 
Websde www tango!) &toed go v ph 

SDO-OSDS-F001 Rev 00 
08.16.2024 Page Page 1 of 1 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Eburation 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 

ch 5 SEP 202.4 

September 16, 2024 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No. , s. 2024 

RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION OF APPLICANTS FOR 
VACANT POSITIONS 

To: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Educ. Supervisors (CID 86 SGOD) 
Educ. Program Supervisors 
Elem. Secondary School Heads 
All other Concerned 
This Division 

1. This Office announces the recruitment and selection of applicants for the 
positions and the qualification standards stated below, to wit: 

Position 

Administrative 
Officer I (Supply 

Officer) 

Education 

Bachelor's Degree 

Training Experience Eligibility 

Career Service 
None None Professional/ 

required required Second Level 
Eligibility 

Guidance 
Counselor 
(Secondary) 

Master's degree in 
Guidance and 

Counseling 

None None 
required required 

RA 1080 
(Guidance 
Counselor) 

2. This Office strictly adopts the Equal Opportunity Principle (EOP). Thus, any 
interested qualified applicants regardless of age, civil status. disability, religion, 
ethnicity, and political affiliation shall submit their letter of intent indicating their 
contact number on or before September 27, 2024. 

3. Qualified applicants for Administrative Officer (Supply Officer) and Guidance 
Counselor I (Secondary) shall be assessed based on the criteria set forth in the 
Depal Order No. 
7, s. 2023 re: "Guidelines on Recruitment, Selection and Appointment in the 
Department of Education" to wit; 

MAYATAG 
--- 0•_  E.M.As 

Address Anetc,to SAM St Manhc Tonga CA}
Telephone sio fOS.Bi 530 - 59.119 
Etna. tangut oftgdoped go pi,! 
Webssie tongt.b.cloped gov Doc. Ref. Code S00-0SOS-FC01 ev OC 

Effectivity  08,16.2024  ve Page 1 of 9 



11.eptitilif of the fOlnlippines 

Mepartment of Ebutatton 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 

CRITERIA 

Breakdown of Points 

Administrative 
Officer I 

(Supply Officer) 

Guidance 
Counselor I 
(Secondary) 

Education 5 10 

Training 10 10 

Experience 15 10 

Performance 20 20 

Outstanding Accomplishments 10 10 

Application of Education 10 10 

Application of Learning and 
Development 

1C) 10 

—Potential (Written Exam, BE!) 20 20 

Total 100 100 

4. Applicants Administrative Officer I (Supply Officer) and Guidance Counselor 
I (Secondary) shall be guided by DepEd Order No. 66, s. 2007, re: "Revised 
Guidelines on the Appointment and Promotion of Other Teaching, Related Teaching 
and Non-Teaching Positions". 

5. Applicants shall submit two (2) sets of written application addressed to 
Christy P. Enoc. School Principal II, Chairman of the Recruitment and Selection 
Committee supported by the documents stated below on or before September 27, 
2024. Documents shall be arranged in the following order. to wit: 

a. Checklist of Requirements and Omnibus Sworn Statement 

b. Letter of intent addressed to the HRNIPSB Chairperson: 

c. Duly accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) 

i. CSC Form 212 (Revised 2017) with 2x2 ID picture; 

d. Photocopy of valid and updated PRC License/ID Card 

e. Certificate of Eligibility /Report of Rating; 

f. Transcript of Records with Special Order and Diploma: 

g. Certified photocopy of Certificates of relevant Trainings attended; 

4151ess Amectto Sqtett St Manttc Ta^l„b C. ,1) 
Teispirsese tip 1088, 5.3e - Sgail 

lantjub oltyetktflett go, ph 
Viebsae ewe !saga doped limy ph 

'001141011.011.111W
•Istaas.amorm......w.......

DelJED 
MATATAG 
— — 

poc. Ref. Code SD0-OSDS-F001 Rev , 00 
Effectivity ' 08 16 2024 Page Page 2 of 9 



Republic of tly fbilippines 

Mepartment of Ebucation 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 

h. Updated Service Record/Certificate of Employment: 

i. Certified photocopy of latest approved appointment; 

j. Certified photocopy of Performance Rating for the last rating period 

covering one (1) year performance; 

k. Means of verification (MOV) showing outstanding accomplishments, 

application of Education and application of Learning and 
Development: 

1. Other documents relevant to the applied positions. 

6. The documents shall be arranged accordingly to what are enumerated in the 
previous paragraph which includes a table of contents. 

• Each sheet must bear a page number. 

• Fastened at the top portion inside the folder while the tabbing 
according to the table of contents (a-i) and (a-I.) shall be at the 
bottom of the documents. 

• The original copies of the documents shall be brought during the 
interview / deliberation. 

• Only the qualified applicants who can attend the interview / 
deliberation shall be included in the rank list. 

7. The applicant assumes full responsibility and accountability for the 
authenticity and veracity of the documents submitted, as evidenced by the 
Omnibus Sworn Statement. duly signed by the applicant. Any false and 
fraudulent document submitted shall be ground for disqualification. No 
additional documents will be accepted beyond the deadline. 

8. Enclosed are the following: 

a. Enclosure No. 1 - Schedule of activities related to Ranking 
b. Enclosure No. 2 - Annex C (Checklist of Requirements and Omnibus 

Sworn Statement) 

9. Immediate dissemination and compliance with this Memorandum are 
desired. 

SA.At.2 09- lb- 2024 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 
Under the following subjects: 

APPOINTMENT 
PROMOTION 
HUMAN RESOURCE 
PERSONNEL SELECTION tOAR() 
RANKINCI 

SHAMBAEH- SMAN, PhD, CES 
Sci o Division Superintenden 

De* 
MATATAG 

t it 
Address Ai: Va. • -
Tertephon* NSo 13/18 53C 5948 
frn,a4 isegob vtigdepod goy ph 
Wohsrte woo twig,* &pod ger; ph Dec. Ref. Code SDO-OSDS-F00 jev 

kffectiyq  08 16 2024 age PNe 3 of 9 



i' eptiblic of the tilhilippines 

Department of nucation 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 

o r; 
Enclosure No.1 to Division Memorandum No. s. 2024 

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES RELATED TO RECRUITMENT, EVALUATION, AND 
SELECTION 

September 27, 2024 - Deadline of submission of letter of Intent 

October 1, 2024 to - Initial Evaluation of Documents 
October 4, 2024 

October 7, 2024 - Posting of Initial Evaluation Report (I ER) 

INTERVIEW AND EVALUATION OF DOCUMENTS 

Positions 
Schedule for Interview and 
Evaluation of Documents 

(FACE-TO-FACE) 

Administrative Officer I 
(Supply Officer) 

Venue 

October 10, 2024 
(a 

09:30 am-11:30 am Division 

Guidance Counselor I 
(Secondary) 

October 10, 2024 Conference Hail 
'ti 

09:30 pm-11:30 pm 

DefIED 
MATATAIS 
— 44 — 145MINIC 1.110.11.11A 

A5irel.1 ANK4G Sag* St Vht Tenvb C 
Teiephooe v4o IOUs 530 - 5959 
Erna./ 10100 citygderped go, pi' 
Webvio Air* tangub dived pm ph b—oc. Rel. Code SOO-OSDS-F001 

Effectivity 08 16 2024 
Rev I. 00  I 
P Page 4 of 9  _I 



l' eptiblit of the fhtlippines 

Department of Cbutation 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 

Enclosure No.2 to Division Memorandum No. &Z(i' s 2024 . 

C HEC NO. IST OF REQUIREMENTS 

Nara, of Applacant Appisca bon Code 

oautar.S SAS OR-11 91 A TYJUST 

C ER 11/ K 110( Of At.rnsurric ST A.W VLRAC1, 

L, A MI: AL 1 ( 

DetiED 
MATATAG 
_44 

— 

Sr vas kutc.,to Sate St ktant,c 
"phone No ;Witt S30 - S988 

Tavi targub rAyedeped gov 
.ebtewtra tangub depitcl Sp: Ph boc. Ref. Code , SDO-OSOS-F001 Rev 00 

EffectiyA  08.16 2024 Page  Page 5 of 9 



cpubLi of the Phittppines 

Department of ebucation 
RegIon X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 
1111•=46. 

VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT 
SCHOOL 

_ SECTION/UNIT 
POSITION PROFILE 
POSITION 

Administrative Officer I 

Tangub City National High School 
, Administrative Officer I (Supply Officer) 

SALARY GRADE : 10 
MONTHLY SALARY: P 24,381.00 

1Supp_ly IMICer) li.C.A/ rrattii. : r z,uvu.uu _ 
ITEM NO.: OTHER INCENTIVES/BONUSES: 

• Mid-year Bonus 
• Productivity Enhancement 

OSEC-DECSB-ADOF1-660038-2004 Incentives 
• Clothing Allowance 
• Cash Gift 
• Year-end Bonus 

JOB SUMMARY 
Provides administrative and clerical support to my supervisor 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION 
EDUCATION Bachelor's Degree 

EXPERIENCE 4 hours of relevant trainings 
TRAINING 1 year of relevant experience 

ELIGIBILITY 
, 

Career Service Professional/ Second 
Level Eligibility 

1 DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES 
• Provide administrative and clerical support to his/her supervisor 
• May be designated to assist either the Principal! School 
• May also be designated as property custodian or to the 
• Reports to the assistant Principal for operations and Learner 
• Does related works. 

DOCUMENTS REQUIREMENTS 
a. Checklist of Requirements and Omnibus Sworn Statement 
b. Letter of intent addressed to the HRMPSB Chairperosn; 
c. Duly accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) CSC Form 212 (Revised 

2017) with 2x2 ID picture; 
d. Certified photocopy of valid and updated PRC License/ID Card; 
e. Certified photocopy of Certificate of Eligibility/Report of Rating; 
f. Certified photocopy of Transcript of Records with Special Order and 

Diploma, including completion of graduate and post-graduate 
units/degrees, if available; 

g. Certified photocopy of Certificates of relevant Trainings attended; 
h. Certified photocopy of Certificate of Employment (COE) or duly signed 

Updated Service Record; 
i. Certified photocopy of latest approved appointment, if applicable; 
j. Certified photocopy of Performance Rating for the last rating period 

MATATAG 

S# 1;

$ar.0.0 MIMOSA' 

Aelress Ahet..to Swe S hishe,c Thhgub C•ty 
Tivii.phohe Ato ife8.9 530 - 5988 
Erhaii thrgvb cizygdeped gepP 
Yietsde siw* tanyhk deed go,: ph 



l'epublit of the Philippines 

Department of Cbucation 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 

covering one (1) year performance in the current/latest position prior 
to the deadline of submission; 

k. Means of verification (MOVs) showing Outstanding Accomplishments, 
Application of Education and Application of Learning and 
Development, if available; and 

1. Other documents relevant to the applied positions. 

Any interested qualified applicants shall submit two (2) sets of 
Letter of Intent supported by the documents stated above on or before July 
26, 2024 

DefiE'D 
MATATAG 

Adatess Aneterto Sete St Itant,t Tangub C,ty 
!elephant, Nta 1048r 530 - SAS 
Errati taintpab ulygdeped pe 
Websne *gm Isetoub deped gov pit &Ref. Code SDO-OSOS-F001 ett I 00 

Effectivity  _I 08.16.2024  page I Page? of 9 



RepubItc of the Vhiltplitnes 

Mepartment of nucatton 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 

VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT 
• SCHOOL Tangub City National High School 
SECTION/UNIT I Guidance Counselor I (Secondary) 

POSITION PROFILE 1 

POSITION SALARY GRADE : II 
Guidance Counselor I MONTHLY SALARY: P 27,000.00 

iSecondary) ACA/PERA . P 2,000.00 
ITEM NO.: OTHER INCENTIVES/BONUSES: 

• Mid-year Bonus 
• Productivity Enhancement 

OSEC-DECSB-GUIDC1-660010- Incentives 
1998 • Clothing Allowance 

• Cash Gift 
• Year-end Bonus 

JOB SUMMARY 
Classroom Teacher 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION 
EDUCATION 1 Master's degree in Guidance and 

i Counseling 
EXPERIENCE ! None required 

TRAINING None required 
ELIGIBILITY r RA 1080 (Guidance Counselor) 

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES 
• Ensure equal opportunities among students 
• Identifying behavioural problems 
• Evaluating the progress of students 
• Maintain student records 
• Counsel students 
• Counselling students individually or in groups 
• Helping students face personal problems 

DOCUMENTS REQUIREMENTS 
a. Checklist of Requirements and Omnibus Sworn Statement 
b. Letter of intent addressed to the FIRMPSB Chairperson; 
c. Duly accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) CSC Form 212 (Revised 

20171 with 2x2 ID nicture: 
d. Certified photocopy of valid and updated PRC License/ID Card; 
e. Certified photocopy of Certificate of Eligibility/Report of Rating; 
f. Certified photocopy of Transcript of Records with Special Order and 

Diploma, including completion of graduate and post-graduate 
units/degrees, if available; 

g. Certified photocopy of Certificates of relevant Trainings attended; 
h. Certified photocopy of Certificate of Employment (COE) or duly signed 

De*,
MATATAG se 1 1 1 . ae,000C /141.4.41/1.$ 110

 Address Ao4c.to Sete St Uanhc Tsogvb C,t) 
Tesephooe '4o ‘0611153C -5448.8 
Erovi targob smigdeped go, ph 
Websot kw* tortgob doped 00.4 PI) —Ret7Code : SDO-OSDS-F001 !Rev 00 

ffectivtty 08 162024 aj  Page 8 of 8 



Republic of the fhilippinet 

;Department of Cbtuation 
Region X 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY 

Updated Service Record; 
i. Certified photocopy of latest approved appointment, if applicable; 
j. Certified photocopy of Performance Rating for the last rating period 

covering one (1) year performance in the current/latest position prior 
to the deadline of submission; 

k. Means of verification (MOVs) showing Outstanding Accomplishments, 
Application of Education and Application of Learning and 
Development, if available; and 

1. Other documents relevant to the applied positions. 

Any interested qualified applicants shall submit two (2) sets of 
Letter of Intent supported by the documents stated above on or before 
September 27, 2024 

De* 
MATATAG 

ee 
OINWAIMW - 

ibeGONO 1114/0.1.11,

kl,itess Anec,te S,Pte St Matt tt TartgA C,ty 
Talookor441 1068, 53t - 55a8 
E matt tangub c=tygdeped gov 
Webstie awe is/Nub deped pov ph Goo. R. Code SOO-OSOS-F001 Rev 1 00 

ffectfotity 08.16.2024 Page Page 9 of 9 


